5/20/06			
FORM PTO-1595	06-01-2006	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	103269333	iginal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and au	aress of receivin	g party(ies):
Corinne BONHOMME		lectronics N.V.	Chiphol Poulowaard 265
			Schiphol Boulevaard 265 Amsterdam, Netherlands
Additional 'name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached ()Yes (X)No		
3. Natu e of Conveyance:			
(X) Assignmer	nt () Merg	er	
() Security	Agreement () Chan	ge of Name	
	orrected cover sheet to iden ssignee recorded at Reel 012		
Execution Dat	te: January 7, 2002		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No		
······································		·····	
 Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed together w 	t number(s): ith a new application, the execution	date of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/993,92	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ()Yes	(X) No	
5. Name and address of party to who		number of applic	ations.
correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		atents involved:	[1]
Name:Christopher F. Regan, E	sq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u>	, [X] Enclosed	d T	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilch		zed to be charge	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange A			
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Acco	ount Number:	
City:Orlando	01-0484		OF PUBLIC RECORD
State: Florida Zip: 328(05/31/2006 DBYRHE 00000141 09993913		nal extension and	一 〇 円 /or fee is required, laims is required.
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		-
9. Statement and signature.		<u></u>	
To the best of my knowledg correct and any attached co	e and belief, the for	egoing inform the original o	ation is true and document.
		/	
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure	<u>May 25, 2006</u> Date
Total number of pages inclu 00GV22754298	ding cover sheet, atta	achments and o	document: [3]
			TENT 5 FRAME: 0167

FORM PTO- 595	02 27 -200	2 <u>sf_t</u>	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMEN
1-31-92			Patent & Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:	101996724	d original docum	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		lame and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
Corinne BONHOMME	Name		
	Addr	ess: <u>Via C. Olivetti</u> , 20041 Agrate Bri	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	chear) Yes (X) No	20041 Agrate Dra	
			$\mathbf{\lambda}$
7 (X) Assignment	:	() Merger	STMicroelectronics N.V. WTC Schiphol Airport –
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security A	areement	() Change of Name	Schiphol Boulevaard 265, 1118bh Schiphol Airport,
() Other	IGT COMON C	() change of hame	Amsterdam, Netherlands
Execution Date	: January 7, 2	002	
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	<u></u>		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ((A)NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application,	the execution date of the app	dication is:
<pre>A. Patent application No.(s) 09/993,913</pre>	3	B. Patent No.(s)	
Ac	dditional numbers atta	ached? ()Yes (X)No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer should be mailed: 		 Total number of and patents invo 	
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esc	q. 7.1	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchri		Authorized to be ch	narged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave		deposit accou	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		And the Account Number	
P.O. Box 3791		eposit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	C	1-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32802			on and/or fee is required, for claims is required.
2/27/2002 GTDN11 00000043 09993913	7	_	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	do not use	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge	and belief,	the foregoing in	, nformation is true a
correct and any attached cop	y is a true	copy of the origi	nal document.
	A D of	()	-
John F. Woodson, II Name of Person Signing	John y.	Woodson H Signature	January 28, 20 Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sh	eet, attachments	and document: [3]
00GV22754298	ang cover sh	cee, accaeiments	
		P	ATENT

REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corinne BONHOMME of Sergy, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHANNEL</u> <u>ESTIMATION, IN PARTICULAR FOR A CELLULAR MOBILE TELEPHONE</u>, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on November 6, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 09/993,913; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics N.V., a Dutch corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenant and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and

> PATENT REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0169

agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

07/01/2002 Date

Corinne BONHOMME

2